Reclassification to income:

  Gain related to cash flows hedges 9 (14.5) (15.3)

  Deferred income taxes  1.1 0.5

   48.6  6.2

Comprehensive (loss) income   $ (117.4) $ 261.5

Comprehensive (loss) income attributable to

  Shareholders  $ (106.7) $ 162.2

  Non-controlling interests   (10.7)  99.3

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements.

 3

QUEBECOR INC. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF EQUITY

Years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012
(in millions of Canadian dollars)

 Equity attributable to shareholders

Capital

stock

(note 23)

Contributed

surplus

Equity

component

of

convertible

debentures

(note 25)

Retained

earnings

Accumulated

other

comprehensive

income (loss)

(note 26)

Equity

attributable

to non-

controlling

interests

Total

equity

Balance as of

  December 31, 2011, as

  reported previously $ 339.5 $ 0.9 $ – $ 1,077.2 $ 8.6 $ 1,444.4 $ 2,870.6

Changes in accounting

  policies (note 1(b))  –  –

–  48.4  (49.6) (1.5)  (2.7)

Balance as of

  December 31, 2011,

  as restated  339.5  0.9

–  1,125.6  (41.0) 1,442.9  2,867.9

Net income  –  –  –  161.1  –  94.2  255.3

Other comprehensive

  income  –  –

–  –  1.1  5.1  6.2

Issuance of Class B

Shares   3.6  1.5

–  –  –  –  5.1

Repurchase of Class B

  Shares (note 23)  (8.0)  –

–  (30.3)  –  –  (38.3)

Acquisition of

  non-controlling interests

  (note 10)   –  (0.1)

–  (619.2)  (10.4)  (870.3)  (1,500.0)

Issuance of convertible

  debentures   –  –

398.3  – –  –  398.3

Dividends  –  –  –  (12.6)  –  (40.6)   (53.2)

Balance as of

  December 31, 2012   335.1  2.3

398.3  624.6  (50.3)  631.3  1,941.3

Net loss  –  –  –  (133.9)  –  (32.1)  (166.0)

Other comprehensive

  income  –  –

–  –  27.2  21.4  48.6

Repurchase of Class B

  Shares (note 23)  (6.2)  –

–  (30.2)  –  –  (36.4)

Dividends  –  –  –  (12.4) –  (25.0)  (37.4)

Business acquisition  –  –  –  –  –  0.3  0.3

Balance as of

  December 31, 2013 $ 328.9 $ 2.3 $ 398.3 $ 448.1 $ (23.1) $ 595.9 $ 1,750.4

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements.

 4

QUEBECOR INC. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

Years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012
(in millions of Canadian dollars)

 Note 2013 2012

  (restated,

note 1(b))

Cash flows related to operating activities

  (Loss) income from continuing operations  $ (185.3) $ 259.0

  Adjustments for:

  Amortization of property, plant and equipment 15  523.4  458.9

  Amortization of intangible assets  16  141.4  138.6

  Loss (gain) on valuation and translation of financial instruments 5  238.8  (136.1)